
663 ADMIRAL STREET MULTI-UNIT DEVELOPMENT

CITY PLAN COMMISSION MEETING

JULY 19, 2022



663 ADMIRAL STREET MULTI-UNIT DEVELOPMENT
PAGE 2

LOCATION & SITE

ADMIRAL STREET

RI
V

ER
 A

V
EN

UE

RI
VE

R 
A

VE
N

UE

ADMIRAL STREET

G
LO

UC
ES

TE
R 

ST
RE

ET



663 ADMIRAL STREET MULTI-UNIT DEVELOPMENT
PAGE 3

ADMINISTRATIVE SUBDIVISION
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BOUNDARY SURVEY
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NZONING SUMMARY

Zoning Summary 
Plat: 123 Lots: 165, 166, & 171 (merged with out zone change)
C-1 COMMERCIAL DISTRICT & R-2 RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENTS
					     C-1 ZONE			   R-2 ZONE		 PROPOSED RELIEF
MINIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT:			  16 FEET	
MINIMUM FIRST FLOOR HEIGHT: 		  11 FEET NON-RES.
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT:		  45 FEET – 4-STORY MAX.				    63’-3” from average grade
											            5-STORIES* (C-1)
FRONT SETBACK:				    0-5 FEET BUILD TO ZONE ( 60% MIN.)
INTERIOR SIDE SETBACK:			   5 FEET FROM RES.
CORNER SIDE SETBACK:			   0-5 FEET FROM RES.
REAR SETBACK:				    10 FEET FROM RES.
MINIMUM LOT AREA: 			   NONE				    5,000 SF NON-RES.
MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE:		  NONE				  
MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE COVERAGE:	 NONE				    65%

	 *PER ZONING 1904 E.1: CPC CAN ALLOW ADJUSTMENTS OF DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS UP TO 24’ AND/OR 2-STORIES WHERE 	
	 STRUCTURED PARKING IS PROVIDED AND A VERTICAL MIXED-USE DEVELOPMENT IS PROVIDED, OF WHICH AT LEAST 50% IS DE	
	 VOTED TO RESIDENTIAL USE.

APPLICABLE ZONING SECTIONS
PER ZONING SECTION 202(B)
	 THE FOLLOWING BUILDING ELEMENTS SHALL BE EXEMPT FROM MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT LIMITATIONS.
	 BUILDING APPURTENANCES SUCH AS PARAPET WALLS, SKYLIGHTS, FLAG POLES, SMOKESTACKS, COOLING TOWERS, ELEVATOR 	
	 BULKHEADS, FIRE TOWERS, MONUMENTS, WATER TOWERS, STACKS, STAGE TOWERS, OR SCENERY LOFTS, TANKS, ORNAMENTAL 	
	 TOWERS AND SPIRES, ROOFTOP ACCESSORY STRUCTURES, NECESSARY MECHANICAL APPURTENANCES, OR PENTHOUSES TO 	
	 FHOUSE MECHANICAL APPURTENANCES.

PERMITTED ENCROACHMENTS: TABLE 13-2
	 EAVES – INTERIOR SIDE SETBACK
	 FENCE OR WALL INTERIOR SIDE AND REAR SETBACK
	 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT – INTERIOR SIDE AND REAR SETBACK
	 SILLS, BELT COARSE, CORNICE AND ORNAMENTAL FEATURES – ALL SETBACKS

PERMITTED ENCROACHMENTS INTO PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY: 13(B)
	 AN ENCROACHMENT NOT FOR HABITATION IS ANY CONSTRUCTION THAT PROJECTS FROM A BUILDING OVER, ONTO, OR UNDER 
	 A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY THAT IS NOT DESIGNED FOR AND CANNOT ACCODATE HUMAN OR OTHER HABITATION INCLUDING, 	
	 BUT NOT LIMITED TO, AWNINGS, CANOPIES, MARQEES, SIGNS, ARCHITECTURAL EMBELLISHMENTS, FOUNDATIONS, WHEELCHAIR 	
	 RAMPS, STAIRS, AND THE LIKE, WHETHER SUPPORTED BY THE GROUND OR NOT. AWNINGS, CANOPIES, MARQEES, AND SIGNS 	
	 WITH 15 FEET OR MORE VERTICAL CLEARANCE ABOVE THE SIDEWALK MAY EXTEND INTO OR OCCUPY UP TO 100% OF THE WIDTH 	
	 OF THE SIDEWALK.

PARKING REQUIREMENTS
COMMERCIAL PARKING REQUIREMENTS:

	 ZONING PARKING EXEMPTION 1410 (B)5 – THE FIRST 2,500 SQUARE FEET OF GROSS AREA FOR NON-RESIDENTIAL USES IN THE R-P, 	
	 C-1, C-2, AND C-3 DISTRICTS ARE EXEMPT FROM ALL OFF-STREEET VEHICLE AND BIKE PARKING REQUIREMENTS.

RESIDENTIAL PARKING REQUIREMENTS:
						      REQUIRED 		  PROVIDED
VEHICLE SPACES: 1 PER DWELLING UNIT:		  48			   31
LOADING SPACE: 1 PEPR 40,000 GFA			   1			   1
TOTAL BICYCLE SPACES: 1 PER 5 DWELLING UNITS	 10			   10
	 LONG TERM BICYCLE SPACES: 80%		  8			   8
	 SHORT TERM BICYCLE SPACES: REMAINDER	 2			   2

	 1404 (B) – 10% OF THE REQUIRED SPACES MAY BE COMPACT (3 SPACES PERMITTED)
	 FIGURE 14-1 STANDARD PARKING SPACE DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENT – 8.5 FEET WIDE X 18 FEET DEEP
	 FIGURE 14-1 COMPACT PARKING SPACE DIMENSIONAL REQUIEMENT – 7.5 FEET WIDE X 15 FEET DEEP
	 1405 (B) – BICYCLE PARKING SPACE DIMENSIONAL REQUIREMENT – 2 FEET X 6 FEET
	 1405 (A) – SHORT TERM BICYCLE SPACES TO BE LOCATED WITHIN 50FT OF THE PRINCIPAL BUILDING ENTRANCE.
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GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE
FIFTH LEVEL AREA:	         	 13,400 GSF +/-
FOURTH LEVEL AREA: 	 14,040 GSF +/-
THIRD LEVEL AREA: 	 14,040 GSF +/- 
SECOND LEVEL AREA: 	 14,040 GSF +/- 
GROUND LEVEL AREA: 	   4,435 GSF +/- 
BASEMENT LEVEL AREA:   	   4,200 GSF +/- 
GROSS AREA: 		  64,155 GSF +/-

UNIT MATRIX

1 BED: 	   4 UNITS   (585 SF)
1 BED+: 	   8 UNITS   (690 SF)
2 BED:   	 16 UNITS   (690-860 SF)
2 BED+: 	    4 UNITS   (960 SF)
3 BED: 	  16 UNITS   (900-1070 SF)
TOTAL: 	  48 UNITS
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Outdoor Luminaire Schedule
Symbol Qty Label

Luminaire Location Summary
LumNo Label X Y Z

Calculation Summary

Description Arm Lum. Lumens LLF

1 G1 44.625 30.375 8.5
2 G1 64.375 30.125 8.5
3 G1 -34.25 5.125 8.5
4 G1 -7.75 5.125 8.5
5

Label CalcType Units Avg Max Min Avg/Min Max/Min
CalcPts_15 G4BL GL1960-16L40T4-MDL012-SV1-BLOC 1.25 4449 0.900

18 G1 IG-NM-5S-A-40K-UL-WH CONF 0 3910 0.900

14 Wa 33817K3_BEGA 0 1389 0.900

G1 18.25 5.125 8.5
6 G1 44.625 5.375 8.5
7 G1 64.375 5.125 8.5
8 G1 -35.125 -14 8.5
9 G1 -7.625 -13.875 8.5
10 G1 18.375 -13.875 8.5
11 G1 44.625 -13.875 8.5
12 G1 64.5 -13.875 8.5
13 G1 -56.125 -18.875 8.5
14 G1 -56.125 -33.875 8.5
15 G1 -36.25 -34.25 8.5
16 G1 -7.75 -34.25 8.5
17 G1 18.25 -34.25 8.5
18 G1 64.375 -34.25 8.5
19 G4BL 77.25 23.375 12.5
20 G4BL -25.75 16.5 12.5
21 G4BL 13.5 16.5 12.5
22 G4BL 77.25 1.125 12.5
23 G4BL 77.25 -24.25 12.5
24 Wa -79.75 42.375 10
25 Wa -91.875 18.5 10
26 Wa -52.5 37.75 10
27 Wa -93.25 10.75 10
28 Wa -96.25 -5.625 10
29 Wa -98.875 -18.625 10
30 Wa -100.5 -28.25 10
31 Wa -85.875 -40.625 10
32 Wa -49 -46.5 10
33 Wa -25.375 -46.125 10
34 Wa 24.5 -46.125 10
35 Wa 44.625 -46.5 10
36 Wa 55.375 -46.375 10
37 Wa 35.5 -46 10

Illuminance Fc 1.81 10.9 0.0 N.A. N.A.

Parking Garage Area Illuminance Fc 5.77 10.9 0.9 6.41 12.11

Parking Garage Area

PHOTOMETRIC PLAN

Application 
This wall mounted LED luminaire features a forward throw light distribution 
and is designed for the general illumination of pathways and walkways from 
various mounting heights. Downlight applications only. 

Materials 
Luminaire housing constructed of die-cast marine grade, copper free 
(≤ 0.3% copper content) A360.0 aluminum alloy 
Clear safety glass with optical texture 
High temperature silicone gasket 
Mechanically captive stainless steel fasteners

NRTL listed to North American Standards, suitable for wet locations 
Protection class IP 64 
Weight: 3.7 lbs

Electrical 
Operating voltage      120-277V AC 
Minimum start temperature    -30° C 
LED module wattage    13.9 W 
System wattage      17 W  
Controllability      0-10V dimmable 
Color rendering index    Ra > 80 
Luminaire lumens      1659 lumens (3000K) 
Lifetime at Ta = 15° C    >500,000 h (L70) 
Lifetime at Ta = 50° C    101,000 h (L70)

LED color temperature

 4000K - Product number + K4 
 3500K - Product number + K35 
 3000K - Product number + K3 
 2700K - Product number + K27

BEGA can supply you with suitable LED replacement modules for up to  
20 years after the purchase of LED luminaires - see website for details

Finish  
All BEGA standard finishes are matte, textured polyester powder coat with 
minimum 3 mil thickness.

Available colors    Black (BLK)    White (WHT)   RAL:   
  Bronze (BRZ)     Silver (SLV)   CUS:

LED wall luminaire - shielded with forward throw

BEGA  1000 BEGA Way, Carpinteria, CA 93013  (805) 684-0533  info@bega-us.com
Due to the dynamic nature of lighting products and the associated technologies, luminaire data on this sheet is subject to change at the discretion of BEGA North America. For the most current technical data, please refer to bega-us .com 
© copyright BEGA 2018     Updated 09/10/18

Type:
BEGA Product:
Project:
Modified:

LED wall luminaire · shielded with forward throw

 LED A B C

33 817 13.9 W 5 1⁄8 9 1⁄8 5 3⁄8

A C

B

WA

Rev
A
B
C
D
E

Description DateBy Job Name:

Job Location:

Drawn By: Drawn Date:

Drawing No.

Checked Date:Checked By:

Customer Approval:

Signature Date

Catalog Number: Type:

Conceptual assembly drawing, subject to Engineering verification by factory.

1W-GL1960-S-BFS-16L40T4-MDL012-SV1-EZ/480HWB/BK

43705

FIXTURE: 1W-GL1960
The GL1960 Gallery Series is a large scale, decorative downlight fixture with a spun
aluminum shade. The dome is available with six types of shades: straight (S), flared (F), bell
(B), round rim (RR), round with flared rim (RF), and round with square rim (RS) styles. The
luminaire measures 17-1/2" in diameter and 13-1/2" overall height. The Luminaire shall be UL
listed in US and Canada.

GL1960 Type: Straight Edge Shade, Base Fixture, Stepped Top
(S-BFS)

LIGHT SOURCE: -16L40T4-MDL012
Array: 16 LEDS, 51W for MD_012 (16L)
Color Temp: 4000K (40)
Distribution: Type 4 (T4)

Driver: Multi-Volt Dimmable Low-Range Driver,120-277V
(MDL012)

OPTIONS: -SV1-EZ
Lens: Flat Soft Vue Medium Diffused Acrylic Lens (SV1)
Hangstraight: EZ Vertical (EZ)

WALL BRACKET: 480HWB
FINISH: BK
Assembly shall be powder coated to Black Smooth finish. Prior to coating, the assembly shall
be chemically cleaned and etched in a 5-stage washing system which includes alkaline
cleaning, rinsing, phosphoric etching, reverse osmosis water rinsing, and non-chrome sealing
to ensure corrosion resistance.

G4BL

G1


